

0

SLP(C)No. 10111 OF 2004
ITEM No.17

Court No. 9

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10111/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2004 in RSA 259/82(O&M)
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MAN SINGH (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAM KALA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 30/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S.C. Jain, adv.
Mr. Sachin Jain, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
RR1(i)(iv)-(vi)Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

For RR 2-3.Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for Respondent No.1 seeks time to file the counter-affidavit. Four weeks are granted for filing the counter-affidavit and two weeks thereafter for filing the rejoinder, if any. Respondent Nos. 1(ii) and 1(iii) are reported to have died. Counsel for petitioners seeks time to move an application to bring on record their legal representatives. May do so within the aforesaid time.

To be listed after seven weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master