

IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10111/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2004 in RSA No. 259/1982  
of HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MAN SINGH (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

RAM KALA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to raise an addl. grounds and prayer  
for interim relief )

Date: 03/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sachin Jain, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR 7-8

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Office has reported that application for substitution filed by the petitioner(s) to bring on record the Lrs. Of deceased Respondent Nos.1(ii) & 1(iii) is defective. Counsel seeks to withdraw the same.

Interlocutory Application is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master